GAS RATE NO. D4

GENERAL HEATING DELIVERY SERVICE

APPLICABILITY:

This rate schedule applies to all Gas delivered in a Month or any portion thereof for heating purposes for a single End-Use Customer through one Meter supplying a single Premise.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Incorporated herein, and made part of this Gas Rate No. D4, are the Terms and Conditions for Gas Service, as amended from time to time. Capitalized terms used in this rate schedule are defined in the Terms and Conditions for Gas Service.

FACILITIES CHARGE:

Meter Class I -	\$21.69 per Meter per Month
Meter Class II -	\$34.51 per Meter per Month
Meter Class III -	\$64.09 per Meter per Month

The total Facilities Charge will be the sum of all applicable per Meter charges.

METER CLASSIFICATIONS:

For the purpose of the application of the Facilities Charge under this rate schedule, the Utility's Gas Meters are classified as follows:

Meter Class 1	Meter Class II	Meter Class III
(CF/Hour)	(CF/Hour)	(CF/Hour)
175	8C	5000
240	800	5M
250	1000	7M
425	1400	11M
SONIX6	2300	16M
	3000	23M
	1M740-CD	38M
	1.5M	56M
	3M	102M
	630TC	4 Turbo
	SONIX25	6 Turbo
		8 Turbo
		12 Turbo

GAS RATE NO. D4 - GENERAL HEATING DELIVERY SERVICE (Cont'd)

DELIVERY CHARGE:

\$0.1909 per Therm for the first 500 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1755 per Therm for the next 1,500 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1627 per Therm for the next 3,000 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1522 per Therm for all therms over 5,000 delivered each Month

In addition, applicable Balancing Charges from Rider A and the Customer Benefit Distribution from Rider C, Normal Temperature Adjustment from Rider D, Energy Efficiency Adjustment from Rider E, and Universal Service Fund from Rider F shall apply to all Therms delivered.

BASIC DELIVERY OPTION:

End-Use Customers with annual usage greater than 50,000 Therms at a Single Account are eligible to elect the Basic Delivery Service Option, in accordance with the Utility's requirements. End-Use Customers choosing the Basic Delivery Service Option must select a 3rd Party Supplier for Gas supply service. Delivery charges for Basic Delivery Service are as follows:

\$0.1816 per Therm for the first 500 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1663 per Therm for the next 1,500 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1536 per Therm for the next 3,000 Therms delivered each Month

\$0.1434 per Therm for all therms over 5,000 delivered each Month

In addition, applicable Balancing Charges from Rider A and Customer Benefit Distribution from Rider C, Normal Temperature Adjustment from Rider D, Energy Efficiency Adjustment from Rider E, and Universal Service Fund from Rider F shall apply to all Therms delivered.

End-Use Customers choosing the Basic Delivery Service Option must have Automatic Meter Reading (AMR) devices, provided by the Utility through Information Service, under Gas Rate No. A7.